

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
Civil Appeal Nos. 7498-7500/2009

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE SECRETARY  
MINES AND GEOLOGY & ORS.

Respondents

O R D E R

Mr. Pawanshree Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has instructions to withdraw the present civil appeals.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, learned counsel for the respondent-State has no objection.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....CJI.  
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.  
[A.M. Khanwilkar]

.....J.  
[Dr. D.Y. Chandrachud]

New Delhi;  
August 8, 2018.

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 7498-7500/2009

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND THROUGH THE SECRETARY  
MINES AND GEOLOGY & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ON IA 74817/2009)

Date : 08-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant

Mr. Pawanshree Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn, in terms  
of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, shall  
stand disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar